

SLP(C)No. 24841 OF 2004
ITEM No.42

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24841/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in CMWP 49384/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.C.SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.
documents on record stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER