

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24841/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in CMWP No.49384/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.C.SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record, ad-interim stay and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.12252 of 2004

Date: 18/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER