

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24841/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in CMWP No. 49384/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.C.SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,ad-interim stay,permission to place

addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12252 of 2004

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. H.L.Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.(NP)

Respondent(s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that some additional documents

are required to be filed.

Put up after four weeks.

Bhardwaj) (Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata
Court Master